EXHIBIT 'A'

REVISED 5/9/17

June 2017	Description	THE COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE
GENERAL	Description	Charges
GENERAL		The second secon
	Minimum Cata Fac Character St.	
	Minimum Gate Fee Charge for Waste	\$5.00
	Recyclable Materials Drop Off	No Charge
TYPE OF MATERIAL		
HOUSEHOLD TRASH		Up to 1 yd.3 minimum Gate Fee \$5.00
		\$5.00 per yd. ³ over 1
(A) (1)		Sido per ya. Over 1
CONSTRUCTION AN	D DEMOLITION (C&D)	
	C&D with no concrete, recyclables or green waste	\$15 per vd ³ \$5 00 minimum (1/3 vd ³)
	Separated Concrete	\$50 per yd., \$5.00 minimum/2.5 ft ³ (1/10 yd. ³)
	Mixed C&D recyclables mixed in the load)	\$50.00 per yd. ³ , \$50.00 minimum
	The read of the re	130.00 per yu. , 330.00 minimum
GREEN WASTE		
	Lawn Clippings/Leaves,	\$5.00 up to 3 yd.3, \$5.00 minimum
	yard waste, brush, shrubs,	\$2.00 each additional yd.3 or fraction
	trees, branches, woodchips.	The state of the s
	Tree Stumps	\$4.00 less than 24" plus Gate Fee \$5.00
		\$12.00 greater than 24" plus Gate Fee \$5.00
	Mixed Debris (recyclables mixed in the load)	\$50.00 per yd.³, \$50.00 minimum
ANIMALS		17 = =181F 1 x 10 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1
HITTIMES	Small (less than 25 lbs.)	ČE DO AT DO D
	Medium (25-200 lbs.)	\$5.00 each + \$5.00 Gate Fee
	Large (more than 200lbs.)	\$10.00 each + \$5.00 Gate Fee
	Large (more than 200ibs.)	\$30.00 each + \$5.00 Gate Fee
URNITURE		\$5.00 minimum Gate Fee plus \$4.00 per item
ELECTRONIC WASTE		No Charge
JNIVERSAL WASTE		No Charge
RESIDENTIAL HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE		No Charge
COMMERCIAL HAZAF		
CITIVILICIAL HAZAI	VDOO2 WASIE	Not accepted

Facilities without Scales - Schedule of Charges			
June 2017	Description	Charges	
TIRES			
	Auto & light truck	\$4.00 for 19" rim or less + \$5.00 Gate Fee	
		\$8.00 for 20" - 24.5" rim + \$5.00 Gate Fee	
	Tractor/Heavy Equipment Tire	\$30 For Up to 100 lbs + \$5.00 Gate Fee	
y		\$40 over 100 lbs. up to 150 lbs + \$5.00 Gate Fee	
		\$50.00 for over 150 lbs up to 200 lbs. + \$5.00 GF	
	Motorcycle, Golf Cart, Go Cart, Trailers, Trailered		
	Equipment	\$3.00 + \$5.00 Gate Fee	
	Bicycle	No Charge	
	Altered (qtr, shredded)	\$50.00 per yd.3 - \$127.00 minimum	
TRAILERS			
	Boat (metal or wood Frame)	\$30.00 less than 20' + \$5.00 Gate Fee	
		\$50.00 greater than 20' + \$5.00 Gate Fee	
	Camper Shells, Fiberglass Tonneau Covers	\$30.00 per item + \$5.00 Gate Fee	
	Mobile home, house trailers, campers	\$90.00 less than 15' + \$5.00 Gate Fee	
		\$130.00 greater than 15' + \$5.00 Gate Fee	
VEHICLE/VESSI		Not accepted	
	Motorcycles	Not accepted	
	Personal Watercraft (jet skis, wave runners)	Not accepted	
	Boats Fiberglass and/or wood	\$45.00 + \$5.00 Gate Fee	
	Less than 20'	\$65.00 + \$5.00 Gate Fee	
	Greater than 20'	-	
	Boats (All metal, all sizes)	Not accepted	
	Automobiles and trucks	Not acepted	
MANURE			
	Not mixed with other materials	\$25.00 per yd. ³	
ASBESTOS			
ASBESTOS	Accepted at Bishop-Sunland Only		
	Non-Friable		
	Non-inable		
CONTAMINAT	EFD SOIL		
	Accepted at Bishop-Sunland Only		
COMMERCIAL	CHARGES		
	Commercial Trash Trucks	\$11.25 per yd. ³	
	Roll-Off Bins C&D	See C&D Rates above	
	Roll-Off Bins Non C&D	\$5.00 per yd. ³	
SPECIAL CHAR		\$35.00 first 30 minutes	
	Special handling charge	\$55.00 Tilst 50 minutes	
		\$47.00 each additional 30 minute increment or fraction	
	Holiday Fee for Waste Hauler Loads	\$200 per company	
	No-Tarp Fee	\$10.00 per un tarped load	

5/9/2017